ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD March 21, 2022

| IN THE MATTER OF:) |
|-----------------------------------|
|) |
| PETITION OF AMEREN ENERGY MEDINA) |
| VALLEY COGEN, LLC (OLD) |
| MEREDOSIA), FOR AN ADJUSTED) |
| STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE) |
| PART 845 |

AS 21-8 (Adjusted Standard- Land)

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On March 18, 2022, the Agency requested an extension of time to file the recommendation. Petitioner does not object. The Agency's deadline to file the recommendation is May 9, 2022.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on March 21, 2022, to each of the person on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on March 21, 2022:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

(a) Consents to Electronic Service

AS 2021-008@ Claire A. Manning Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP 205 South Fifth Street P.O. Box 2459 Suite 700 Springfield, IL 62705

AS 2021-008@ Garrett L. Kinkelaar Brown, Hay & Stephens 205 South Fifth Street P.O. Box 2459 Suite 700 Springfield, IL 62705 AS 2021-008@ Anthony D. Schuering Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP 205 South Fifth Street P.O. Box 2459 Suite 700 Springfield, IL 62705

AS 2021-008@ Stefanie N. Diers IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794 AS 2021-008@ Christine Zeivel IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794